

COUNTIE(S) : ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012737.00

COMPLETION DATE : 11/20/09

=====

PROJECT(S) : STP-1273(700)S  
STP-1305(900)S

LOCATION(S) : AUBURN, INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
AUBURN, HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION

A TRUE COPY : \_\_\_\_\_

TITLE : \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST : \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : AUBURN, HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION & INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$ 843,332.95	100.0000%
2	001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	\$ 949,500.00	112.5890%
3	000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	\$ 960,994.50	113.9520%
4	000763 GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.	\$ 964,060.00	114.3155%
5	001449 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.	\$ 998,483.25	118.3973%
6	000648 DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,117,245.50	132.4798%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		( 2 ) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		( 3 ) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS		(BASIS OF AWARD WITH ALTERNATE)					
0010 201.23 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	1.000 EA	300.00000	300.00	500.00000	500.00	1400.00000	1400.00
0020 201.24 REMOVING STUMP	1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	500.00000	500.00	750.00000	750.00
0030 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	7900.000 CY	7.10000	56090.00	10.00000	79000.00	8.85000	69915.00
0040 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	20.000 CY	24.00000	480.00	50.00000	1000.00	30.00000	600.00
0050 206.061 STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	25.000 CY	20.00000	500.00	50.00000	1250.00	30.00000	750.00
0060 304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	2560.000 CY	21.20000	54272.00	14.00000	35840.00	20.50000	52480.00
0070 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	3610.000 CY	16.35000	59023.50	14.00000	50540.00	16.50000	59565.00
0080 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	600.000 T	72.60000	43560.00	78.00000	46800.00	72.60000	43560.00
0090 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	146.000 T	122.00000	17812.00	150.00000	21900.00	160.00000	23360.00

COUNTIE(S): ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012737.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		( 2 ) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		( 3 ) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	1000.000	T	72.60000	72600.00	80.00000	80000.00	72.60000	72600.00
0110 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	370.000	G	10.70000	3959.00	25.00000	9250.00	11.00000	4070.00
0120 603.16 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	8.000	LF	34.20000	273.60	100.00000	800.00	40.00000	320.00
0130 603.179 18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	230.000	LF	30.00000	6900.00	45.00000	10350.00	85.00000	19550.00
0140 604.072 CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C	5.000	EA	2170.00000	10850.00	2500.00000	12500.00	2400.00000	12000.00
0150 604.167 ALTER CATCH BASIN GRATE TO CASCADE	1.000	EA	190.00000	190.00	750.00000	750.00	700.00000	700.00
0160 604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	4.000	EA	333.00000	1332.00	500.00000	2000.00	435.00000	1740.00
0170 604.244 CATCH BASIN TYPE F4	1.000	EA	1600.00000	1600.00	1200.00000	1200.00	1580.00000	1580.00
0180 604.252 CATCH BASIN TYPE A5-C	6.000	EA	2155.00000	12930.00	2500.00000	15000.00	2350.00000	14100.00
0190 605.09 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	347.000	LF	19.80000	6870.60	20.00000	6940.00	26.00000	9022.00
0200 605.11 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	548.000	LF	27.45000	15042.60	35.00000	19180.00	32.00000	17536.00
0210 605.12 15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	1031.000	LF	29.50000	30414.50	40.00000	41240.00	35.00000	36085.00
0220 607.22 CEDAR RAIL FENCE	300.000	LF	13.80000	4140.00	40.00000	12000.00	13.00000	3900.00
0230 609.11 VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	2280.000	LF	15.75000	35910.00	21.00000	47880.00	21.25000	48450.00
0240 609.12 VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	340.000	LF	21.20000	7208.00	45.00000	15300.00	30.00000	10200.00
0250 609.234 TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FOOT	8.000	EA	135.00000	1080.00	200.00000	1600.00	185.00000	1480.00
0260 609.237 TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 7 FOOT	7.000	EA	178.00000	1246.00	250.00000	1750.00	205.00000	1435.00
0270 609.34 CURB TYPE 5	159.000	LF	17.75000	2822.25	21.00000	3339.00	19.00000	3021.00
0280 609.35 CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	38.000	LF	94.00000	3572.00	75.00000	2850.00	58.50000	2223.00
0290 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	10.000	CY	59.00000	590.00	65.00000	650.00	100.00000	1000.00

COUNTIE(S): ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012737.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		( 2 ) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		( 3 ) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION	70.000 CY	59.00000	4130.00	45.00000	3150.00	100.00000	7000.00
0310 615.07 LOAM	420.000 CY	32.50000	13650.00	30.00000	12600.00	32.00000	13440.00
0320 618.1301 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY	40.000 UN	20.00000	800.00	28.00000	1120.00	15.00000	600.00
0330 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	40.000 UN	11.00000	440.00	15.00000	600.00	15.00000	600.00
0340 621.025 EVERGREEN TREES (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP A	6.000 EA	91.00000	546.00	90.00000	540.00	70.00000	420.00
0350 621.038 EVERGREEN TREES (5 FOOT - 6 FOOT) GROUP B	6.000 EA	111.00000	666.00	110.00000	660.00	150.00000	900.00
0360 621.126 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP A	12.000 EA	189.00000	2268.00	175.00000	2100.00	100.00000	1200.00
0370 621.54 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP A	86.000 EA	28.25000	2429.50	28.00000	2408.00	30.00000	2580.00
0380 621.552 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP A	24.000 EA	35.60000	854.40	35.00000	840.00	50.00000	1200.00
0390 621.558 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (4 FOOT - 5 FOOT) GROUP A	6.000 EA	121.00000	726.00	120.00000	720.00	60.00000	360.00
0400 621.559 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (4 FOOT - 5 FOOT) GROUP B	6.000 EA	72.00000	432.00	95.00000	570.00	60.00000	360.00
0410 621.80 ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	LUMP	1300.00000	1300.00	1300.00000	1300.00	250.00000	250.00
0420 626.11 PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	3.000 EA	404.00000	1212.00	400.00000	1200.00	400.00000	1200.00
0430 626.21 METALLIC CONDUIT	160.000 LF	25.25000	4040.00	25.00000	4000.00	25.00000	4000.00
0440 626.22 NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	250.000 LF	45.40000	11350.00	45.00000	11250.00	45.00000	11250.00
0450 626.331 36 INCH FOUNDATION	2.000 EA	1920.00000	3840.00	1900.00000	3800.00	1900.00000	3800.00
0460 626.35 CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION	2.000 EA	960.00000	1920.00	950.00000	1900.00	950.00000	1900.00

COUNTIE(S): ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012737.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		( 2 ) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		( 3 ) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0470 626.36 REMOVE OR MODIFY CONCRETE FOUNDATION	1.000 EA	480.00000	480.00	475.00000	475.00	475.00000	475.00
0480 627.711 WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	6910.000 LF	0.25000	1727.50	0.25000	1727.50	0.25000	1727.50
0490 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB MARKING	440.000 SF	2.10000	924.00	2.00000	880.00	2.00000	880.00
0500 627.76 TEMPORARY PVMT. MARK LINE, W OR YELLOW	LUMP	3200.00000	3200.00	5000.00000	5000.00	750.00000	750.00
0510 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000 HR	34.70000	347.00	50.00000	500.00	40.00000	400.00
0520 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	40.00000	400.00	75.00000	750.00	20.00000	200.00
0530 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	84.00000	840.00	150.00000	1500.00	110.00000	1100.00
0540 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	57.00000	570.00	75.00000	750.00	60.00000	600.00
0550 631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	5.000 HR	35.00000	175.00	65.00000	325.00	40.00000	200.00
0560 631.20 STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	5.000 HR	111.00000	555.00	150.00000	750.00	165.00000	825.00
0570 631.32 CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	5.000 HR	189.00000	945.00	250.00000	1250.00	175.00000	875.00
0580 643.71 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	LUMP	24500.00000	24500.00	24447.00000	24447.00	24000.00000	24000.00
0590 643.80 TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	59890.00000	59890.00	57050.00000	57050.00
0600 643.90 INTERCONNECT WIRE BETWEEN	LUMP	2725.00000	2725.00	2700.00000	2700.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0610 643.91 MAST ARM POLE	2.000 EA	9500.00000	19000.00	9462.00000	18924.00	9700.00000	19400.00
0620 652.31 TYPE I BARRICADE	5.000 EA	10.10000	50.50	200.00000	1000.00	30.00000	150.00
0630 652.33 DRUM	25.000 EA	10.10000	252.50	75.00000	1875.00	55.00000	1375.00
0640 652.34 CONE	75.000 EA	10.10000	757.50	30.00000	2250.00	25.00000	1875.00
0650 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	400.000 SF	7.00000	2800.00	20.00000	8000.00	14.00000	5600.00

COUNTIE(S): ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012737.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		( 2 ) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.		( 3 ) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0660 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	150.000 LS	3250.00000	3250.00	10000.00000	10000.00	11420.00000	11420.00
0670 652.38 FLAGGER	8000.000 HR	14.60000	116800.00	16.00000	128000.00	13.00000	104000.00
0680 658.20 ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN	20.000 SY	15.10000	302.00	15.00000	300.00	15.00000	300.00
0690 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	38700.00000	38700.00	10539.50000	10539.50	95860.00000	95860.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	781,672.95	\$	852,500.00	\$	896,014.50
-----							
SECTION 0002 ALTERNATE WALL - PREFAB							
0700 635.31 PREFAB CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	1860.000 SF	31.00000	57660.00				
SECTION TOTALS		\$	57,660.00	\$		\$	
-----							
SECTION 0003 ALTERNATE WALL - PRECAST							
0710 635.40 PRECAST AGGREGATE FILLED CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	1860.000 SF			50.00000	93000.00	33.00000	61380.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$		\$	93,000.00	\$	61,380.00
-----							
SECTION 0004 GAS UTILITY							
0720 827.361 GAS MAIN TRENCH RELOCATION	200.000 LF	20.00000	4000.00	20.00000	4000.00	18.00000	3600.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	3,600.00
-----							
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	843,332.95	\$	949,500.00	\$	960,994.50

=====

COUNTIE(S): ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012737.00

=====

=====			( 4 ) 000763		( 5 ) 001449		( 6 ) 000648	
=====			GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.		ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTIO	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----			-----		-----		-----	
SECTION 0001	PROJECT ITEMS		(BASIS OF AWARD WITH ALTERNATE)					
0010	201.23 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	1.000 EA	450.00000	450.00	400.00000	400.00	800.00000	800.00
0020	201.24 REMOVING STUMP	1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	400.00000	400.00	175.00000	175.00
0030	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	7900.000 CY	10.00000	79000.00	7.60000	60040.00	15.00000	118500.00
0040	203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	20.000 CY	15.00000	300.00	22.00000	440.00	18.00000	360.00
0050	206.061 STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	25.000 CY	14.00000	350.00	20.00000	500.00	12.00000	300.00
0060	304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	2560.000 CY	17.00000	43520.00	23.00000	58880.00	18.00000	46080.00
0070	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	3610.000 CY	17.50000	63175.00	21.00000	75810.00	17.00000	61370.00
0080	403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	600.000 T	76.20000	45720.00	72.60000	43560.00	72.60000	43560.00
0090	403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	146.000 T	122.00000	17812.00	122.00000	17812.00	122.00000	17812.00
0100	403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	1000.000 T	76.20000	76200.00	72.60000	72600.00	72.60000	72600.00
0110	409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	370.000 G	10.60000	3922.00	10.60000	3922.00	10.60000	3922.00
0120	603.16 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	8.000 LF	118.00000	944.00	65.00000	520.00	50.00000	400.00
0130	603.179 18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	230.000 LF	54.00000	12420.00	65.00000	14950.00	63.00000	14490.00
0140	604.072 CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C	5.000 EA	2550.00000	12750.00	2400.00000	12000.00	2800.00000	14000.00
0150	604.167 ALTER CATCH BASIN GRATE TO CASCADE	1.000 EA	600.00000	600.00	350.00000	350.00	800.00000	800.00
0160	604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	4.000 EA	500.00000	2000.00	350.00000	1400.00	800.00000	3200.00
0170	604.244 CATCH BASIN TYPE F4	1.000 EA	825.00000	825.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0180	604.252 CATCH BASIN TYPE A5-C	6.000 EA	2650.00000	15900.00	2200.00000	13200.00	2800.00000	16800.00

COUNTIE(S): ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012737.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 000763 GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.		( 5 ) 001449 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		( 6 ) 000648 DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTIO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 605.09 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	347.000	LF	28.50000	9889.50	24.00000	8328.00	21.00000	7287.00
0200 605.11 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	548.000	LF	38.50000	21098.00	60.00000	32880.00	36.00000	19728.00
0210 605.12 15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	1031.000	LF	48.00000	49488.00	64.00000	65984.00	44.00000	45364.00
0220 607.22 CEDAR RAIL FENCE	300.000	LF	15.00000	4500.00	20.00000	6000.00	15.00000	4500.00
0230 609.11 VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1	2280.000	LF	18.50000	42180.00	17.50000	39900.00	25.25000	57570.00
0240 609.12 VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	340.000	LF	29.00000	9860.00	24.75000	8415.00	35.00000	11900.00
0250 609.234 TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 4 FOOT	8.000	EA	120.00000	960.00	84.00000	672.00	170.00000	1360.00
0260 609.237 TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - 7 FOOT	7.000	EA	195.00000	1365.00	148.00000	1036.00	200.00000	1400.00
0270 609.34 CURB TYPE 5	159.000	LF	17.00000	2703.00	14.75000	2345.25	25.00000	3975.00
0280 609.35 CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	38.000	LF	20.00000	760.00	64.25000	2441.50	35.00000	1330.00
0290 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	10.000	CY	52.50000	525.00	65.00000	650.00	80.00000	800.00
0300 610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION	70.000	CY	50.00000	3500.00	65.00000	4550.00	70.00000	4900.00
0310 615.07 LOAM	420.000	CY	25.00000	10500.00	37.00000	15540.00	32.00000	13440.00
0320 618.1301 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 - PLAN QUANTITY	40.000	UN	20.00000	800.00	20.00000	800.00	22.00000	880.00
0330 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	40.000	UN	10.00000	400.00	11.00000	440.00	14.00000	560.00
0340 621.025 EVERGREEN TREES (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP A	6.000	EA	44.80000	268.80	90.00000	540.00	43.00000	258.00
0350 621.038 EVERGREEN TREES (5 FOOT - 6 FOOT) GROUP B	6.000	EA	100.80000	604.80	110.00000	660.00	115.00000	690.00
0360 621.126 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP A	12.000	EA	210.00000	2520.00	175.00000	2100.00	240.00000	2880.00
0370 621.54 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP A	86.000	EA	16.80000	1444.80	28.00000	2408.00	20.00000	1720.00

COUNTIE(S): ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012737.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 000763 GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.		( 5 ) 001449 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		( 6 ) 000648 DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTIO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 621.552 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP A	24.000	EA	35.25000	846.00	35.00000	840.00	65.00000	1560.00
0390 621.558 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (4 FOOT - 5 FOOT) GROUP A	6.000	EA	120.25000	721.50	120.00000	720.00	110.00000	660.00
0400 621.559 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (4 FOOT - 5 FOOT) GROUP B	6.000	EA	95.50000	573.00	95.00000	570.00	100.00000	600.00
0410 621.80 ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD		LUMP	1300.00000	1300.00	1300.00000	1300.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0420 626.11 PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	3.000	EA	400.00000	1200.00	400.00000	1200.00	400.00000	1200.00
0430 626.21 METALLIC CONDUIT	160.000	LF	25.00000	4000.00	25.00000	4000.00	25.00000	4000.00
0440 626.22 NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	250.000	LF	45.00000	11250.00	45.00000	11250.00	45.00000	11250.00
0450 626.331 36 INCH FOUNDATION	2.000	EA	1900.00000	3800.00	1900.00000	3800.00	1900.00000	3800.00
0460 626.35 CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION	2.000	EA	950.00000	1900.00	950.00000	1900.00	950.00000	1900.00
0470 626.36 REMOVE OR MODIFY CONCRETE FOUNDATION	1.000	EA	475.00000	475.00	475.00000	475.00	475.00000	475.00
0480 627.711 WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (PLAN QUANTITY)	6910.000	LF	0.25000	1727.50	0.35000	2418.50	0.25000	1727.50
0490 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT AND CURB MARKING	440.000	SF	2.00000	880.00	2.50000	1100.00	2.00000	880.00
0500 627.76 TEMPORARY PVMT. MARK LINE, W OR YELLOW		LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0510 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	10.000	HR	35.00000	350.00	40.00000	400.00	54.00000	540.00
0520 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	85.00000	850.00	65.00000	650.00	50.00000	500.00
0530 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	125.00000	1250.00	80.00000	800.00	200.00000	2000.00
0540 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	55.00000	550.00	60.00000	600.00	72.00000	720.00
0550 631.18 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	5.000	HR	50.00000	250.00	45.00000	225.00	50.00000	250.00



COUNTIE(S): ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012737.00

=====

			( 4 ) 000763 GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.		( 5 ) 001449 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		( 6 ) 000648 DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTIO	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0560 631.20 STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	5.000	HR	150.00000	750.00	250.00000	1250.00	190.00000	950.00
0570 631.32 CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	5.000	HR	175.00000	875.00	50.00000	250.00	360.00000	1800.00
0580 643.71 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION		LUMP	24447.00000	24447.00	24447.00000	24447.00	24447.00000	24447.00
0590 643.80 TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT		LUMP	56890.00000	56890.00	59890.00000	59890.00	59890.00000	59890.00
0600 643.90 INTERCONNECT WIRE BETWEEN		LUMP	2700.00000	2700.00	2700.00000	2700.00	2700.00000	2700.00
0610 643.91 MAST ARM POLE	2.000	EA	9462.00000	18924.00	9462.00000	18924.00	9462.00000	18924.00
0620 652.31 TYPE I BARRICADE	5.000	EA	125.00000	625.00	600.00000	3000.00	100.00000	500.00
0630 652.33 DRUM	25.000	EA	75.00000	1875.00	44.00000	1100.00	75.00000	1875.00
0640 652.34 CONE	75.000	EA	20.00000	1500.00	12.00000	900.00	30.00000	2250.00
0650 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	400.000	SF	18.00000	7200.00	11.00000	4400.00	17.00000	6800.00
0660 652.361 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	150.000	LS	12000.00000	12000.00	80000.00000	80000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0670 652.38 FLAGGER	8000.000	HR	14.00000	112000.00	1.00000	8000.00	17.50000	140000.00
0680 658.20 ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN	20.000	SY	17.00000	340.00	12.00000	240.00	15.00000	300.00
0690 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	51826.10000	51826.10	126000.00000	126000.00	93196.00000	93196.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	867,130.00	\$	939,823.25	\$	1,036,705.50
SECTION 0002 ALTERNATE WALL - PREFAB								
0700 635.31 PREFAB CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	1860.000	SF	50.50000	93930.00	31.00000	57660.00	40.00000	74400.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	93,930.00	\$	57,660.00	\$	74,400.00
SECTION 0003 ALTERNATE WALL - PRECAST								
0710 635.40 PRECAST AGGREGATE FILLED CONCRETE BLOCK GRAVITY WALL	1860.000	SF			33.00000	61380.00	39.00000	72540.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$		\$	61,380.00	\$	72,540.00
SECTION 0004 GAS UTILITY								

COUNTIE(S): ANDROSCOGGIN

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012737.00

=====

			( 4 ) 000763		( 5 ) 001449		( 6 ) 000648	
			GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.		ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.		DEARBORN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTIO	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0720 827.361	GAS MAIN TRENCH RELOCATION	200.000 LF	15.00000	3000.00	5.00000	1000.00	40.00000	8000.00
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	8,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	964,060.00	\$	998,483.25	\$	1,117,245.50